
 

Page 123 / 164  
Report No.: TCWA25030013004 

 
 

 
 
 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 

 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 62 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5350.17 30.21 12.68 42.89 54.00 11.11 Horizontal PASS 

2 5351.10 30.31 12.69 43.00 54.00 11.00 Horizontal PASS 

3 5356.89 28.40 12.72 41.12 54.00 12.88 Horizontal PASS 

4 5350.04 42.85 12.68 55.53 74.00 18.47 Horizontal PASS 

5 5351.27 42.65 12.69 55.34 74.00 18.66 Horizontal PASS 

6 5356.97 40.10 12.72 52.82 74.00 21.18 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 62 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5350.04 39.56 12.68 52.24 54.00 1.76 Vertical PASS 

2 5356.76 35.68 12.72 48.40 54.00 5.60 Vertical PASS 

3 5361.35 31.75 12.75 44.50 54.00 9.50 Vertical PASS 

4 5350.51 53.85 12.68 66.53 74.00 7.47 Vertical PASS 

5 5357.18 52.05 12.73 64.78 74.00 9.22 Vertical PASS 

6 5362.54 49.49 12.75 62.24 74.00 11.76 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 58 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5350.86 28.46 12.69 41.15 54.00 12.85 Horizontal PASS 

2 5359.99 28.38 12.74 41.12 54.00 12.88 Horizontal PASS 

3 5367.43 28.63 12.79 41.42 54.00 12.58 Horizontal PASS 

4 5350.36 39.23 12.68 51.91 74.00 22.09 Horizontal PASS 

5 5360.12 38.70 12.74 51.44 74.00 22.56 Horizontal PASS 

6 5367.56 38.93 12.78 51.71 74.00 22.29 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2A 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 58 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5350.43 34.41 12.68 47.09 54.00 6.91 Vertical PASS 

2 5359.99 33.81 12.74 46.55 54.00 7.45 Vertical PASS 

3 5365.62 33.41 12.77 46.18 54.00 7.82 Vertical PASS 

4 5351.36 47.80 12.69 60.49 74.00 13.51 Vertical PASS 

5 5360.31 48.73 12.74 61.47 74.00 12.53 Vertical PASS 

6 5365.68 47.32 12.77 60.09 74.00 13.91 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth - Channel 100 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:14.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5454.38 28.28 12.71 40.99 54.00 13.01 Horizontal PASS 

2 5456.51 28.07 12.75 40.82 54.00 13.18 Horizontal PASS 

3 5459.39 28.11 12.80 40.91 54.00 13.09 Horizontal PASS 

4 5459.72 42.99 12.80 55.79 74.00 18.21 Horizontal PASS 

5 5464.35 44.67 12.88 57.55 68.20 10.65 Horizontal PASS 

6 5469.66 45.79 12.96 58.75 68.20 9.45 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth - Channel 100 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:14.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5452.52 30.30 12.69 42.99 54.00 11.01 Vertical PASS 

2 5455.91 30.89 12.74 43.63 54.00 10.37 Vertical PASS 

3 5458.76 31.05 12.78 43.83 54.00 10.17 Vertical PASS 

4 5464.68 52.08 12.88 64.96 68.20 3.24 Vertical PASS 

5 5468.34 53.57 12.94 66.51 68.20 1.69 Vertical PASS 

6 5469.93 53.99 12.96 66.95 68.20 1.25 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth - Channel 140 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5725.27 52.12 13.37 65.49 68.20 2.71 Horizontal PASS 

2 5726.08 52.40 13.35 65.75 68.20 2.45 Horizontal PASS 

3 5727.70 51.03 13.33 64.36 68.20 3.84 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth - Channel 140 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5725.06 53.00 13.37 66.37 68.20 1.83 Vertical PASS 

2 5725.78 53.23 13.36 66.59 68.20 1.61 Vertical PASS 

3 5728.12 52.03 13.32 65.35 68.20 2.85 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth - Channel 144 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:16.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5855.48 38.49 13.29 51.78 68.20 16.42 Horizontal PASS 

2 5908.42 38.75 13.79 52.54 68.20 15.66 Horizontal PASS 

3 5948.94 38.25 14.08 52.33 68.20 15.87 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth - Channel 144 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:16.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5850.89 39.28 13.25 52.53 68.20 15.67 Vertical PASS 

2 5869.79 39.53 13.43 52.96 68.20 15.24 Vertical PASS 

3 5915.99 38.62 13.84 52.46 68.20 15.74 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 100 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5451.92 27.97 12.67 40.64 54.00 13.36 Horizontal PASS 

2 5455.85 28.05 12.74 40.79 54.00 13.21 Horizontal PASS 

3 5459.42 28.16 12.80 40.96 54.00 13.04 Horizontal PASS 

4 5462.19 44.90 12.83 57.73 68.20 10.47 Horizontal PASS 

5 5467.65 47.19 12.93 60.12 68.20 8.08 Horizontal PASS 

6 5468.34 47.92 12.94 60.86 68.20 7.34 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 100 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5453.27 30.01 12.69 42.70 54.00 11.30 Vertical PASS 

2 5457.05 30.84 12.75 43.59 54.00 10.41 Vertical PASS 

3 5459.45 31.40 12.80 44.20 54.00 9.80 Vertical PASS 

4 5467.20 53.73 12.92 66.65 68.20 1.55 Vertical PASS 

5 5467.95 54.19 12.93 67.12 68.20 1.08 Vertical PASS 

6 5469.21 53.99 12.96 66.95 68.20 1.25 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 140 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5725.48 45.21 13.36 58.57 68.20 9.63 Horizontal PASS 

2 5726.32 46.44 13.35 59.79 68.20 8.41 Horizontal PASS 

3 5731.36 43.57 13.27 56.84 68.20 11.36 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 140 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5725.36 53.35 13.36 66.71 68.20 1.49 Vertical PASS 

2 5726.83 53.16 13.34 66.50 68.20 1.70 Vertical PASS 

3 5729.17 52.19 13.30 65.49 68.20 2.71 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 144 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5854.67 39.03 13.29 52.32 68.20 15.88 Horizontal PASS 

2 5903.83 38.37 13.76 52.13 68.20 16.07 Horizontal PASS 

3 5948.13 38.16 14.08 52.24 68.20 15.96 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 144 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5858.72 38.09 13.33 51.42 68.20 16.78 Vertical PASS 

2 5917.88 37.84 13.86 51.70 68.20 16.50 Vertical PASS 

3 5955.43 38.83 14.03 52.86 68.20 15.34 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 102 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5454.00 28.47 12.70 41.17 54.00 12.83 Horizontal PASS 

2 5456.64 29.03 12.75 41.78 54.00 12.22 Horizontal PASS 

3 5459.80 29.86 12.80 42.66 54.00 11.34 Horizontal PASS 

4 5457.12 43.34 12.75 56.09 74.00 17.91 Horizontal PASS 

5 5463.13 44.62 12.85 57.47 68.20 10.73 Horizontal PASS 

6 5468.81 46.84 12.94 59.78 68.20 8.42 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 102 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5454.48 31.74 12.72 44.46 54.00 9.54 Vertical PASS 

2 5458.00 33.08 12.77 45.85 54.00 8.15 Vertical PASS 

3 5459.88 34.28 12.80 47.08 54.00 6.92 Vertical PASS 

4 5457.96 50.61 12.77 63.38 74.00 10.62 Vertical PASS 

5 5463.13 52.60 12.85 65.45 68.20 2.75 Vertical PASS 

6 5469.13 53.63 12.95 66.58 68.20 1.62 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 134 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5725.84 38.63 13.36 51.99 68.20 16.21 Horizontal PASS 

2 5731.89 38.51 13.26 51.77 68.20 16.43 Horizontal PASS 

3 5740.35 38.76 13.12 51.88 68.20 16.32 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 134 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5725.04 47.21 13.37 60.58 68.20 7.62 Vertical PASS 

2 5728.54 48.32 13.31 61.63 68.20 6.57 Vertical PASS 

3 5734.89 45.22 13.21 58.43 68.20 9.77 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 142 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5855.75 38.47 13.30 51.77 68.20 16.43 Horizontal PASS 

2 5901.67 38.80 13.74 52.54 68.20 15.66 Horizontal PASS 

3 5950.03 38.45 14.09 52.54 68.20 15.66 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 142 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5850.89 39.46 13.25 52.71 68.20 15.49 Vertical PASS 

2 5867.36 40.68 13.41 54.09 68.20 14.11 Vertical PASS 

3 5915.72 39.14 13.84 52.98 68.20 15.22 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 106 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:12.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5454.32 33.00 12.71 45.71 54.00 8.29 Horizontal PASS 

2 5456.18 33.10 12.74 45.84 54.00 8.16 Horizontal PASS 

3 5458.34 32.84 12.78 45.62 54.00 8.38 Horizontal PASS 

4 5458.64 44.12 12.78 56.90 74.00 17.10 Horizontal PASS 

5 5462.43 43.59 12.84 56.43 68.20 11.77 Horizontal PASS 

6 5469.39 43.66 12.96 56.62 68.20 11.58 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 106 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:12.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5454.02 39.59 12.70 52.29 54.00 1.71 Vertical PASS 

2 5456.06 39.60 12.74 52.34 54.00 1.66 Vertical PASS 

3 5459.36 38.75 12.80 51.55 54.00 2.45 Vertical PASS 

4 5453.48 51.75 12.70 64.45 74.00 9.55 Vertical PASS 

5 5462.61 50.62 12.85 63.47 68.20 4.73 Vertical PASS 

6 5469.63 51.41 12.96 64.37 68.20 3.83 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 122 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:12 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5726.23 38.36 13.35 51.71 68.20 16.49 Horizontal PASS 

2 5740.19 38.31 13.12 51.43 68.20 16.77 Horizontal PASS 

3 5746.40 38.87 13.02 51.89 68.20 16.31 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 122 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:12 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5725.24 41.08 13.37 54.45 68.20 13.75 Vertical PASS 

2 5732.17 41.41 13.25 54.66 68.20 13.54 Vertical PASS 

3 5739.91 40.73 13.13 53.86 68.20 14.34 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 138 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:12 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5858.99 38.70 13.33 52.03 68.20 16.17 Horizontal PASS 

2 5923.28 38.61 13.90 52.51 68.20 15.69 Horizontal PASS 

3 5968.12 37.84 13.90 51.74 68.20 16.46 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-2C&3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 138 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:12 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 5858.99 41.31 13.33 54.64 68.20 13.56 Vertical PASS 

2 5926.25 38.77 13.92 52.69 68.20 15.51 Vertical PASS 

3 5953.54 39.13 14.06 53.19 68.20 15.01 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth - Channel 149 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:16.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth - Channel 149 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:16.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth - Channel 165 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:16.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11a Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth - Channel 165 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:16.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 165 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 165 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 149 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 149 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 151 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 151 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 159 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n40 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 40MHz Channel 159 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:15.5 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 155 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13 

Test Graph 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11ac80 Band: U-NII-3 

Bandwidth 80MHz Channel 155 

SN: E1Y24K13V000067 Engineer: Ou Shuyan 

Remark: Power:13 

Test Graph 

 
 
 

~The End~ 


